U1
_____MAX1110 Stand-Alone EV Kit
The MAX1110 EV kit provides a proven PC board lay-
out to facilitate evaluation of the MAX1110. It must be
interfaced to appropriate timing signals for proper
operation. Refer to the MAX1110 data sheet for timing
requirements. Apply your supply voltage between the
VDD pad and the GND pad. Refer to Table 1 for jumper

MAX1110 EV Kit
____________________Component List
______________Ordering Information
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
MAX1110EVL11-DIP 0°C to +70°C Surface Mount
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1–C8 8 0.01µF ceramic capacitors
C9, C11 2 4.7µF, 10V tantalum capacitors
C10 1 0.1µF ceramic capacitor
J1 1 2x20 right-angle socket
J2 1 8-pin header
JU1, JU2, JU3 3 2-pin jumper blocks
JU4 1 3-pin jumper block
JU5 0 Open
R1–R8 8 10kΩ, 5% resistors
R9 1 10Ω, 5% resistor
1 Maxim MAX1110CPP
U1
1 20-pin socket
None 1 PC board
None 1
Software disk,
“MAX1110 EVALUATION KIT”
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corp.
6811D MODULE
AVAILABLE
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
M
A
X
1
1
1
0
/M
A
X
1
1
1
2 4) Connect a 9V to 15V DC power source to the µC
module at the terminal block located next to the
on/off switch, in the upper-right corner of the µC
module. Observe the polarity marked on the board.
5) Connect a cable from the computer’s serial port to
the µC module. If using a 9-pin serial port, connect
a straight-through, 9-pin female-to-male cable. If the
only available serial port uses a 25-pin connector, a
standard 25-pin to 9-pin adapter is required. The EV
kit software checks the modem status lines (CTS,
DSR, DCD) to confirm that the correct port has been
selected.
6) Start the MAX1110 program by opening its icon in
the Program Manager (or Start Menu).
7) The program prompts you to connect the µC mod-
ule and turn its power on. Slide SW1 to the ON posi-
tion. Select the correct serial port, and click OK. The
program automatically downloads KIT1110.L11 to
the module.
8) Apply input signals to the CH0–CH7 inputs at the
right edge of the MAX1110 EV kit board. Observe
the readout on the screen.
Evaluating the MAX1112
To evaluate the MAX1112, turn off power to the kit,
replace U1 with a MAX1112CPP, and set VDD to 5V by
adjusting trim pot R2 on the 68L11D module. No other
hardware changes are necessary. Start the MAX1110
software, and change the assumed reference voltage